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SEND Offer @Met

A young person has SEND if they have a learning difficulty or disability
which calls for special educational provision, in addition to what is provided
for their other peers, to be made for him or her. Special educational needs
and disabilities (SEND) can affect a child’s ability to learn. They can broadly

affect:

Desired

Outcor)

...the ability to concentrate,
and process information that
will progress reading, writing

and numeracy in-line with

age related expectations.

...the ability to understand
information presented either
socially or when learning in
lessons; and communicate and
interact in a socially appropriate
way towards peers and staff.

...the ability to focus in on
learning based tasks; regulate
emotions; display resilience
and a growth mindset; and
demonstrate empathy towards
peers, staff and self.

...physical and sensory
abilities, including hearing,

visual and spatial awareness.
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Graduated Response to SEND @Met

Student Support Pla
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SEND K+
A BMA Student Suppoft Plan (SSP) is developed for SEND K students with all stakeholders, and
professional input that has been sought by the education setting. SSPs are avilable to all staff at BMA
and are reviewed and amended at least bi-termly with stakeholders and amexdments recorded to

related to identified need/ year group thresholds).



https://www.gl-assessment.co.uk/
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Bristol's SEND
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\ P8 m The SEND Co-ordinatior/team will make evidence and data informed reféxrals to relevant external
ASPER A professionals for furthér assessment of need to be shared with class teachexs, or to make targeted
Bristol referrals to school-baséd, or externally commissioned intervention providers. The SEND Co-ordination
TRADIN G team can make evidence and data informed referrals for ongoing school-based intervention in the
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Do

Jho to talk to for more
information:

=  Communications Head of House — Mrs Wilshire (Mandy.wilshire@clf.uk)
= Discovery Head of House — Mrs Whitcliffe (Donna.whitcliffe@clf.uk)
= Enterprise Head of House — Mr Hoggett (Lee.hoggett@clf.uk)
» Performance Head of House — Ms Jacquel (Marianne.jacquel @clf.uk)

You can reach the Core SEND team including:

Associate Assistant Principal for Inclusion, SEND strategic oversight — Ms Phelps (Nicola.phelps@clf.uk)
HLTA (Core SEND) Year 7 and referrals to SEND — Mx Graham (Steff.Graham@clf.uk)
HLTA (Core SEND) Year 8, Physical and Sensory — Ms Smith (Mary.smith@clf.uk)
HLTA (Core SEND) Year 9 and GCSE options/ transition — Ms Smyth (Layla.smyth@clf.uk)
Deputy SENDCo, Year 10 and Learning Hub — Emma Dalton (Emma.Dalton@clf.uk)
Assistant SENDCo, acting Year 11 and Post-16 transition — Ms Phelps (Nicola.phelps@clf.uk)
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